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Public Opinion Programme, the University of Hong Kong

The Public Opinion Programme (POP) was established in June 1991 at the Social Sciences Research Centre of the University of
Hong Kong, it was transferred to the Journalism and Media Studies Centre of the University of Hong Kong in May 2000.

Peopl€e’ s Instant Reaction to the Fourth Policy Address of Tung Chee-hwa

From the Editor

(instant polls)
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Date of survey: 11/10/2000 Successful cases: 1,059 Responserate: 69.7%

Date of survey: 6/10/1999 Successful cases: 888 Responserate: 54.5%

Date of survey: 7/10/1998 Successful cases: 1,494 Responserate: 56.5%
?

In his Policy Address, the Chief Executive mentioned that Hong Kong's economy is showing signs of substantial
recovery, facing unprecedented opportunities for development, and is certainly optimistic. Do you agree with what he
said?

Agree 24.9%

Half-half 14.3%

Disagree 52.1%

/ Don't know/Hard to say 8.7%
2

This year, the theme of Chief Executive's Policy Addressis “ Serving the Community, Sharing Common Goals’. Do you
think this theme concurs with the current needs of society?

Yes 62.7%

Half-half 5.8%

No 17.4%

/ Don’t know/Hard to say 14.1%
/] ?

Has your confidence in the future of Hong Kong increased or decreased after Chief Executive Tung Chee-hwaissued his
Second/Third/Fourth Policy Address?

Date of survey 7/10/98 6/10/99 11/10/00
Base 1,494 888 1,059
Increased 8.1% 10.5% 6.2%
No change 20.0% 9.5% 11.2%
Decreased 8.3% 4.2% 4.3%
/ Don’t know/Hard to say 2.1% 2.1% 6.2%
Know nothing about the 61.6% 73.6% 72.1%
policy address
Figures excluding those who had not heard of the policy address
Base 505 233 292
Increased 21.0% 39.9% 22.3%
No change 52.1% 36.1% 40.1%
Decreased 21.6% 15.9% 15.4%
/ Don't know/Hard to say 5.3% 8.2% 22.3%

Dr CHUNG Ting-yiu Robert,
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People's Satisfaction with the Policy Address (Comparison of the Results of 1 nstant Polls from 1997 to 2000)

Date of survey 8/10/97 7/10/98 6/10/99 11/10/00

How satisfied are you with Chief Executive Tung Chee-hwa' s policy speech?

Full sample 1,482 1,494 888 1,059
Sub-sample base 534* 508* 236* 262*
Very satisfied 2.5% 1.2% 2.5% 1.1%
Quite satisfied 42.3% 20.5% 28.0% 24.0%
Half-half 29.8% 35.4% 30.1% 27.5%
Not quite satisfied 13.3% 30.3% 18.2% 24.8%
Very dissatisfied 0.8% 4.9% 6.8% 6.1%
/ Don’t know 11.3% 7.7% 14.4% 16.4%
Collapsed data
Satisfied 44.8% 21.7% 30.5% 25.2%
Half-half 29.8% 35.4% 30.1% 27.5%
Dissatisfied 14.1% 35.2% 25.0% 30.9%
/ Don’t know 11.3% 7.7% 14.4% 16.4%

Those without opinion further excluded

Base 474 469 202 219

Satisfied 50.5% 23.5% 35.6% 30.1%

Half-half 33.6% 38.4% 35.1% 32.9%

Dissatisfied 15.9% 38.2% 29.2% 37.0%
* Excluding those who had not heard of the Policy Address

Dr CHUNG Ting-yiu Robert,
Director of POP, isresponsible for everything in this publication, which does not represent the stand of the University.
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People s Evaluation of the Different Policiesin the Policy Address (Instant Poll)

Date of survey: 11/10/2000 Successful cases: 1,059 Responserate: 69.7%

Date of survey: 6/10/1999 Successful cases: 888 Responserate: 54.5%

Date of survey: 7/10/1998 Successful cases: 1,494 Responserate: 56.5%

Date of survey: 8/10/1997 Successful cases: 1,482 Responserate: 62.9%
( )

(Respondents who had not heard of the Policy Address have been excluded for the following questions)

How satisfied are you with the Chief Executive's education policy?

Date of survey 8/10/97 7/10/98 6/10/99 11/10/00

Sub-sample base 534 508 236 262

Very satisfied 3.0% ) 1.4% ) 4.3% ) 1.9% )

Quite satisfied 43.7% ) 46.7% 41.7% ) 43.1%  39.3% ) 43.6% 36.8% ) 38.7%

Half-half 15.5% 20.6% 16.2% 13.4%

Quitedissatisfied  13.4% ) 15.6% ) 14.1% ) 14.9% )

Very dissatisfied 0.6% ) 14.0% 2.8% ) 18.4% 30% ) 171% 4.6% ) 19.5%
/ / Don’'t know/Hard  23.9% 18.0% 23.1% 28.4%

to say

How satisfied are you with the Chief Executive's policy in helping the poor and the needy?

Very satisfied 04% )

Quite satisfied 21.8% ) 22.1%

Half-half 13.0%

Quite dissatisfied 32.1% )

Very dissatisfied 9.9% ) 42.0%
/ / Don't know/Hard to say 22.9%

?

How satisfied are you with the Chief Executive's treatment on the governance of the SAR, meaning various aspects of the
executive authorities, legislature, judiciary, transparency of the government, and protection of peopl€'s rights?

Very satisfied 1.2% )

Quite satisfied 23.6% ) 24.7%

Half-half 17.8%

Quite dissatisfied 23.2% )

Very dissatisfied 7.7% ) 30.9%
/ / Don’t know/Hard to say 26.6%

-1

Dr CHUNG Ting-yiu Robert,
Director of POP, isresponsible for everything in this publication, which does not represent the stand of the University.




POP EXPRESS
Special Release of 12 October 2000

Reference: People' sInstant Reaction to the Five Policy Addresses of Chris Patten

Results of I nstant Polls on Policy Address From 1992 to 1996

Date of survey 7-8/10/92 6/10/93 5/10/94 11/10/95 2/10/96

How satisfied are you with Governor Chris Patten’s policy speech?

Full sample 1,375 980 1,716 805 1,372
Sub-sample base 1,375 588* 705* 426* 543*
Very satisfied 8.1% 5.6% 4.1% 1.4% 2.6%
Quite satisfied 25.4% 36.1% 22.0% 19.7% 16.0%
Half-half 6.2% 10.2% 11.9% 8.7% 9.8%
Not quite satisfied 2.7% 4.8% 11.1% 12.9% 12.0%
Very dissatisfied 1.2% 1.2% 1.6% 3.3% 3.9%
/ Don’t know 56.4% 42.3% 49.4% 54.0% 55.8%
Collapsed data
Satisfied 33.5% 41.7% 26.1% 21.1% 18.6%
Half-half 6.2% 10.2% 11.9% 8.7% 9.8%
Dissatisfied 3.9% 6.0% 12.7% 16.2% 15.8%
/ Don’t know 56.4% 42.3% 49.4% 54.0% 55.8%

Those without opinion further excluded

Base 600 339 357 196 240

Satisfied 76.8% 72.3% 51.5% 45.9% 42.1%

Half-half 14.2% 17.7% 23.5% 18.9% 22.1%

Dissatisfied 8.9% 10.1% 24.9% 35.2% 35.8%
* Excluding those who had not heard of the Policy Address

Dr CHUNG Ting-yiu Robert,
Director of POP, isresponsible for everything in this publication, which does not represent the stand of the University.




